RESOLUTION G2025-23

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF STREET PAVING BIDS AND
AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO FILLMORE CONSTRUCTION IN THE

AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($514,300.00)

WHEREAS, on March 14th and 21st, Symmes Township advertised for paving and
repairs in the newspaper and website and set a bid date of March 26, 2025, at 2:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain certain streets for the safe and effective